Key Stage 3 and 4 Resources

There are hundreds of useful websites that will provide useful materials for Elective Home Education. 

There are games and interactive resources on the BBC Bitesize websites which can be accessed from the site www.bbc.co.uk/schools/ 
 
The Times Educational Supplement has a vast range of materials on its site:
www.tes.co.uk

Mathematics
Conquer Maths – includes video lessons requires membership but no subscription (Key Stage 1-5) http://www.conquermaths.com /   
Nrich – Problem solving. Subscription required (Key Stage 1-5) http://nrich.maths.org/public/     
Mathletics – Subscription required (Key Stages 1-5) www.mathletics.co.uk  
My Maths – Subscription required (Key Stage 2-4) www.mymaths.co.uk   

English 
Bibliomania – online link to over 2000 classic texts (Key Stage 4) http://www.bibliomania.com/ 
Teach It – Worksheets and downloads requires membership but no subscription www.teachit.co.uk   
The Literacy Shed – Loads of ideas and inspiration (Key Stage 2 and 3) http://www.literacyshed.com/   
Poetry Archive: Links to poems and lesson plans (key Stage 1 to 4) http://www.poetryarchive.org/

Science 
Planet Science: www.planet-science.com  

Art
Art Junction: Ideas and inspiration (Key Stage 3 and 4) http://artjunction.org/ 
Show Me: Linked to Museums and Gallery’s (Key Stage 3) http://www.show.me.uk/ 




History
English Heritage: Teaching activities (Key stage 1 to 5):  http://www.heritage-explorer.co.uk/web/he/teachingactivities.aspx  
Young Archaeology Club: for those interested in Archaeology (Key Stage 2 to 4) http://www.yac-uk.org// 
Schools History: online resources and lessons (Key Stage 3 and 4) http://www.schoolhistory.co.uk/ 

Geography
Geography Association: http://www.geography.org.uk/resources  

Languages
123 Teach Me: Free online Spanish courses: http://www.123teachme.com/  
BBC Languages: http://www.bbc.co.uk/languages/ 

General Resources
The Khan Academy - https://www.khanacademy.org/  
Ed Place (subscription needed) -  https://www.edplace.com/ 
Ambleside on-line - https://www.amblesideonline.org/  

[bookmark: _GoBack]Text and other resources books can be purchased on Amazon, Ebay or directly from the publishers:
CGP - https://www.cgpbooks.co.uk/  
Collins - http://www.collins.co.uk/index.html 
Galore Park - http://www.galorepark.co.uk/
Letts - www.lettsandlonsdale.com 
Oxford – https://global.oup.com/education/secondary/ 
Scholfield and Sims - http://www.schofieldandsims.co.uk/  
Usborne - http://www.usborne.com/

Examination Boards

Syllabus and examination requirements can be found from the examination boards.
AQA – http://www.aqa.org.uk/ 
EdExcel -  http://qualifications.pearson.com/en/home.html 
OCR – http://www.ocr.org.uk/
WJEC – http://www.wjec.co.uk/ 

Age-specific information is available from the EHE Assessor on request.

